
 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\322028 - CCB ME Upgrades Construction\12 - Change Orders\322028-Change Order Form (more than $10K).docx 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/267-0127 

DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DIVISION 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Lighting, Lighting Controls & HVAC Controls Upgrades 

 ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. 

 PURCHASE ORDER # 20241429 

 BID / PROPOSAL # 322028 

 CONTRACTOR Hill Electric, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE # FD 02 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner & A/E 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE 
Remove existing ceiling and dispose, adjust fire protection, HVAC, 
and replace with new ceiling system 5” lower to allow for placement of 
new light fixtures in seven offices (365BI thru 365BA). 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE Existing ceiling track place tight against ductwork allowing no space 
for new light fixtures and controls. 

   

5 TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $26,160.59 

 

The original Contract amount was: $336,565.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $8,366.24 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $344,931.24 

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: 

$26,160.59 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $371,091.83 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 

4/15/2025 

Signature Approvals: 

   
Contractor  Public Works Engineering Division 

   

   
Architect / Engineer (A/E)  Controller 

   

   
Public Works & Transportation Committee  Accounting 

   

RES. #   ACT   

 

C.O. # 5 

DATE 2/12/2025 


		2025-02-12T13:05:39-0600
	Matthew Gentz
	I agree to the terms defined by the placement of my signature in this document


		2025-02-14T08:34:50-0600
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text7: 363


